15 MW Generators (0% needed)

Operation

Average Day Peak Panel Output 58 MW

45 MW grid demand during the day

All solar serves critical load

Does not require use of generators

Typical Operation Grid Failure Operation

Methodology: Operations

Storage: Minimum Day

System Capacity

110 MW PV

220 MWh Battery Storage

3 MW Generators (50% needed)

Operation

Minimum Day Peak Output 3 MW

4 MW grid demand during the day

All solar serves critical load

Requires additional generator operation

Typical Operation Grid Failure Operation

Methodology: Operations

AAFB

MCBG NBG

Typical Day Operation of a Future JRM

Reading this Graphic

The graphic

represents hourly

electricity supply and

demand at each

location on an

average day.

It shows the output

from PV (pink and

green), when

batteries would

operate (purple), and

the remaining

demand from the grid.

Year

Results: Resilience

Results: Comparison

AECOM |Energy Systems for Island Resiliency : Case Study Guam 23

JRM Energy Scenarios CNIC Goal*

Scenario

Number
Scenario Description Reliability Resiliency Efficiency

Energy

Security and

Readiness

Scorecard

Snapshot5

Energy

Intensity

Reduction -

25% by 2025

Electric

Renewable

Energy -

30% by 2025

Renewables

Mandate -

25% by 2025

Energy

Consumption

Reduction -

50% by 2020

Energy from

Alternate

Sources -

50% by 2020

Net-Zero

(Utilizing

Additional

Sites3) - 100%

by 2030

Cost ($M)6

By 2035

Projects Will

Save ($M)

Cost $ /

MBTU Saved

Positive

Cash Flow

1
Business as Usual +

Government  Planned

Projects1
57 48 95 48% 84% 84% 26% 35% 28% $ $$ $$

14 Years

(2029)

2 Mandate Compliance1 60 52 96 49% 100% 100% 26% 50% 44% $ $$ $
13 Years

(2028)

3
Resilient with Net-Zero

MCBG1,2,3 100 87 100 62% 113% 113% 26% 54% 42% $$ $$$ $$$
17 Years

(2032)

4 Resilient Plus1,2,3,4 100 90 100 65% 138% 138% 26% 55% 66% $$$ $$$ $$$$
22 Years

(2037)

Notes: 0-59 Weak - needs improvement
Red Values indicate a Mandate or Goal is not being met. 60-79 Moderate - improved
Green Values indicate that a Mandate or Goal is being met or exceeded. 80-100 Strong - approaching the intent of guidance
*Performance against mandates and goals is projected to target year and covers the full installation load. The Recommended Energy Scenario

1(UFC 1-200-02 High Performance and Sustainable Buildings 2014)+(NAVFAC ECB Sustainability and Energy Building Requirements 2016) = 30% better than ASHRAE 90.1 2013 design for new construction.
2Microgrid includes Tier IV (primary) generator facility and energy storage (battery) sized appropriately for associated PV generation. MIT-LL study on-going to inform JRM Microgrid way forward for implementation.